
KAUFMAN	RUN	WITH	THE	LIONS	2013	RESULTS	
Kaufman Sports Complex   Aug 31, 2013 

Sunny Mid 80s  Timing and Scoring:  Gene Myers 
 

Varsity Boys 
   
PLACE   TEAM                POINTS      PLACES OF FINISHERS                 AVG. TIME   SPREAD 
 
1  Ovilla Christian  37  1  4  8  9  15  17   17:46.68  2:25.62 
2  Kaufman  44  2  5  7  14  16  18   17:58.84  2:10.31 
3  Crandall  99  11  13  20  26  29  37   19:27.00  1:43.28 
4  Kemp     112  3  19  25  27  38  39   19:38.64  4:05.98 
5  Ferris    127  10  21  30  31  35     19:55.90  2:36.95 
6  Rice    163  22  32  33  34  42  49   20:43.97  1:49.65 
7  Wills Point  171  12  24  40  45  50  51   20:56.40  4:21.61 
8*  The Shelton  185  6  41  43  47  48  52  21:11.14  5:26.95 
9*  Van    185  23  28  36  44  54     21:38.55  5:01.42 
 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
1.   Ovilla Christian 
1  Zach Polley  16:23.81 
4  Sam Vincent  17:14.48 
8  L  Klinglesmith  18:11.54 
9  Hunter Thomas 18:14.15 
15  Micah Murphy  18:49.43 
17  David Hornung  19:15.23 
Total Time = 88:53.43     Total Places = 37 
 
2.   Kaufman 
2  Dylan Evans  16:50.96 
5  Angel Cruz  17:23.07 
7  Clay Kotwitz  17:59.31 
14  Jonas Castro  18:39.60 
16  Mateo Cruz  19:01.28 
18  Justin Dees  19:19.57 
Total Time = 89:54.24     Total Places = 44 
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3.   Crandall 
11  Nazari Najera  18:32.71 
13  Jarrett Jones  18:33.71 
20  Cesar Najera  19:44.48 
26  Austin Foster  20:08.09 
29  Stone Walters  20:16.00 
37  Zaid Rojas  21:09.62 
Total Time = 97:15.01     Total Places = 99 
 
4.   Kemp High School 
3  Jesus Perez  17:05.37 
19  Jimmy Kimbrell 19:40.65 
25  Jesse Hall  20:04.43 
27  Toribio Vega  20:11.37 
38  Oscar Lujan  21:11.35 
39  Klayton Kent  21:11.65 
46  F Summerhill  22:07.64 
Total Time = 98:13.20     Total Places = 112 
 
5.   Ferris 
10  Anndy Moreno  18:16.70 
21  Jesus Moreno  19:51.09 
30  H Robinson  20:17.28 
31  Leonel Arreola  20:20.81 
35  Julio Vega  20:53.65 
Total Time = 99:39.54     Total Places = 127 
 
6.   Rice 
22  Conner Roberts 19:55.79 
32  Reece Whitt  20:29.31 
33  Jack Zellar  20:43.81 
34  Bryan Aquirre  20:45.51 
42  Frank Robles  21:45.45 
49  Daniel Vasquez 22:54.53 
Total Time = 103:39.88     Total Places = 163 
 
7.   Wills Point 
12  Ryan Stone  18:33.09 
24  M  Cunigan  20:02.17 
40  Logan Morris  21:13.64 
45  Matt Mayfield  21:58.43 
50  Allen Marble  22:54.70 
51  Jackson Ramsey 23:11.81 
Total Time = 104:42.04     Total Places = 171 
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8*.   The Shelton 
6  Reese Walters  17:26.50 
41  Jack Kennedy  21:36.78 
43  Brannon Clark  21:46.95 
47  Connor Bessell  22:12.03 
48  Jack Wilson  22:53.45 
52  Zach Priddy  23:41.21 
53  Alex Maese  24:27.42 
Total Time = 105:55.71     Total Places = 185 
 
9*.   Van 
23  Eric Lemus  19:58.50 
28  Jacob Carter  20:14.23 
36  Danny Campa  21:08.56 
44  Ben Tunnell  21:51.54 
54  Jonathan Yost  24:59.92 
Total Time = 108:12.76     Total Places = 185 
 
PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME          TEAM          
 
1  1  Zach Polley  16:23.81  Ovilla Christian 
2  2  Dylan Evans  16:50.96  Kaufman 
3  3  Jesus Perez  17:05.37  Kemp High School 
4  4  Sam Vincent  17:14.48  Ovilla Christian 
5  5  Angel Cruz  17:23.07  Kaufman 
6  6  Reese Walters  17:26.50  The Shelton 
7  7  Clay Kotwitz  17:59.31  Kaufman 
8    Adam Reeves  18:07.15  Mabank 
9  8  L  Klinglesmith  18:11.54  Ovilla Christian 
10  9  Hunter Thomas 18:14.15  Ovilla Christian 
11  10  Anndy Moreno  18:16.70  Ferris 
12  11  Nazari Najera  18:32.71  Crandall 
13  12  Ryan Stone  18:33.09  Wills Point 
14  13  Jarrett Jones  18:33.71  Crandall 
15  14  Jonas Castro  18:39.60  Kaufman 
16  15  Micah Murphy  18:49.43  Ovilla Christian 
17  16  Mateo Cruz  19:01.28  Kaufman 
18  17  David Hornung  19:15.23  Ovilla Christian 
19  18  Justin Dees  19:19.57  Kaufman 
20  19  Jimmy Kimbrell 19:40.65  Kemp High School 
21  20  Cesar Najera  19:44.48  Crandall 
22    Trent Cecil  19:50.06  Corsicana Mildred 
23  21  Jesus Moreno  19:51.09  Ferris 
24  22  Conner Roberts 19:55.79  Rice 
25  23  Eric Lemus  19:58.50  Van 
26  24  M  Cunigan  20:02.17  Wills Point 
27  25  Jesse Hall  20:04.43  Kemp High School 
28  26  Austin Foster  20:08.09  Crandall 
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29  27  Toribio Vega  20:11.37  Kemp High School 
30  28  Jacob Carter  20:14.23  Van 
31  29  Stone Walters  20:16.00  Crandall 
32  30  H Robinson  20:17.28  Ferris 
33  31  Leonel Arreola  20:20.81  Ferris 
34  32  Reece Whitt  20:29.31  Rice 
35  33  Jack Zellar  20:43.81  Rice 
36  34  Bryan Aquirre  20:45.51  Rice 
37    Raziel Arroyo  20:50.68  Ennis High School 
38    Justin Smith  20:51.85  Mabank 
39  35  Julio Vega  20:53.65  Ferris 
40    Drew Montano 21:05.20  Ennis High School 
41  36  Danny Campa  21:08.56  Van 
42  37  Zaid Rojas  21:09.62  Crandall 
43  38  Oscar Lujan  21:11.35  Kemp High School 
44  39  Klayton Kent  21:11.65  Kemp High School 
45    Rene Avila  21:12.62  Ennis High School 
46  40  Logan Morris  21:13.64  Wills Point 
47  41  Jack Kennedy  21:36.78  The Shelton 
48    J Hollins  21:42.00  Ennis High School 
49  42  Frank Robles  21:45.45  Rice 
50  43  Brannon Clark  21:46.95  The Shelton 
51    Xavier Fuqua  21:48.51  Corsicana Mildred 
52  44  Ben Tunnell  21:51.54  Van 
53  45  Matt Mayfield  21:58.43  Wills Point 
54  46  F  Summerhill  22:07.64  Kemp High School 
55  47  Connor Bessell  22:12.03  The Shelton 
56  48  Jack Wilson  22:53.45  The Shelton 
57  49  Daniel Vasquez 22:54.53  Rice 
58  50  Allen Marble  22:54.70  Wills Point 
59  51  Jackson Ramsey 23:11.81  Wills Point 
60  52  Zach Priddy  23:41.21  The Shelton 
61  53  Alex Maese  24:27.42  The Shelton 
62  54  Jonathan Yost  24:59.92  Van 
63    Zach Dultmeier 25:06.06  Corsicana Mildred 
64    Mason Jones  26:26.48  Corsicana Mildred 
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Varsity Girls 
 
PLACE   TEAM                POINTS      PLACES OF FINISHERS                  AVG. TIME   SPREAD 
 
1  Kaufman  15  1  2  3  4  5  7  10 13:29.58  0:40.36 
2  Ennis     98  6  11  19  28  34  35  38 15:26.09  2:51.65 
3  Crandall  99  9  16  17  20  37  40   15:28.98  2:28.87 
4  Wills Point  100  12  18  21  24  25  26  29 15:30.84  0:48.84 
5  Kemp    139  22  23  30  31  33     16:13.26  1:03.31 
6  Ferris    146  8  15  39  41  43     16:41.76  4:40.06 
7  Mildred   161  13  14  42  45  47     17:51.71  6:28.76 
8  The Shelton  185  27  32  36  44  46     17:44.57  4:26.64 
  
 
 
 
PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1.   Kaufman 
1  Angela Dees  13:02.40 
2  A Gandara  13:21.75 
3  Mia Chavez  13:38.59 
4  Alicia Robledo  13:42.39 
5  Brianna Valles  13:42.76 
7  Vivian Glick  14:02.21 
10  Corina Badillo  14:42.17 
Total Time = 67:27.90     Total Places = 15 
 
2.   Ennis High School 
6  Alyssa Noel    13:50.25 
11  Anastsia Andrade  14:53.62 
19  Latisha Melendez  15:24.04 
28  Carolina Hernandez  16:20.64 
34  Merideth Velezquez  16:41.90 
35  Grace Alston    16:46.93 
38  Jessica Gomez    17:11.23 
Total Time = 77:10.46     Total Places = 98 
 
3.   Crandall 
9  Kylie Purifoy    14:23.82 
16  Cheyenne Sanders  15:15.76 
17  Brooke Wyble    15:21.87 
20  Presley Stephens  15:30.73 
37  Allison Fuller    16:52.70 
40  Janice Saulters    17:32.57 
Total Time = 77:24.90     Total Places = 99 
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4.   Wills Point 
12  Gaby Gomez    15:02.43 
18  Cessie Deen    15:23.00 
21  Mackenzie Roberts  15:34.26 
24  Victorya Ortega   15:43.25 
25  Elaine Jeffrey    15:51.28 
26  Abbie Phillips    15:52.21 
29  Meghan Phillips   16:33.67 
Total Time = 77:34.23     Total Places = 100 
 
5.   Kemp 
22  Madison Thompson  15:36.68 
23  Mikalia Guterriz   15:37.98 
30  Kayla Hale    16:34.82 
31  Abby Bell    16:36.82 
33  Maria Galvez    16:40.00 
Total Time = 81:06.32     Total Places = 139 
 
6.   Ferris 
8  Evette Quezada   14:18.53 
15  Mitzy Moreno    15:14.51 
39  Melanie Netto    17:17.17 
41  Jazmine Ibarra    17:40.01 
43  Kasandra Duenas  18:58.59 
Total Time = 83:28.82     Total Places = 146 
 
7.   Corsicana Mildred 
13  Maddie Moore    15:09.25 
14  Allison Heirholzer  15:13.09 
42  Melissa Roach    17:58.75 
45  Taylor Arnett    19:19.45 
47  Alexa Supak    21:38.01 
Total Time = 89:18.56     Total Places = 161 
 
8.   The Shelton 
27  Mailie West    15:54.15 
32  Paige Warren    16:39.00 
36  Mia White    16:49.82 
44  Haley Thomas    18:59.07 
46  Adriana Luedtke  20:20.79 
Total Time = 88:42.85     Total Places = 185 
 
         
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER            TIME          TEAM          
 
1  1  Angela Dees    13:02.40  Kaufman 
2  2  Andrea Gandara  13:21.75  Kaufman 
3  3  Mia Chavez    13:38.59  Kaufman 
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4  4  Alicia Robledo    13:42.39  Kaufman 
5  5  Brianna Valles    13:42.76  Kaufman 
6  6  Alyssa Noel    13:50.25  Ennis High School 
7    Beth Maddox    13:57.65  Van 
8  7  Vivian Glick    14:02.21  Kaufman 
9  8  Evette Quezada   14:18.53  Ferris 
10  9  Kylie Purifoy    14:23.82  Crandall 
11  10  Corina Badillo    14:42.17  Kaufman 
12  11  Anastsia Andrade  14:53.62  Ennis High School 
13    Erin Derden    14:58.46  Rice 
14  12  Gaby Gomez    15:02.43  Wills Point 
15  13  Maddie Moore    15:09.25  Corsicana Mildred 
16  14  Allison Heirholzer  15:13.09  Corsicana Mildred 
17  15  Mitzy Moreno    15:14.51  Ferris 
18  16  Cheyenne Sanders  15:15.76  Crandall 
19  17  Brooke Wyble    15:21.87  Crandall 
20  18  Cessie Deen    15:23.00  Wills Point 
21    Madilynn Hydock  15:23.28  Ovilla Christian 
22  19  Latisha Melendez  15:24.04  Ennis High School 
23  20  Presley Stephens  15:30.73  Crandall 
24  21  Mackenzie Roberts  15:34.26  Wills Point 
25  22  Madison Thompson  15:36.68  Kemp 
26  23  Mikalia Guterriz   15:37.98  Kemp 
27  24  Victorya Ortega   15:43.25  Wills Point 
28  25  Elaine Jeffrey    15:51.28  Wills Point 
29  26  Abbie Phillips    15:52.21  Wills Point 
30    Denise Garcia    15:53.57  Mexia High School 
31  27  Mailie West    15:54.15  The Shelton 
32    Jidaija King    15:59.96  Mexia High School 
33    Erica Alvarado    16:01.56  Van 
34  28  Carolina Hernandez  16:20.64  Ennis High School 
35    Vickie Cazarez    16:29.03  Van 
36  29  Meghan Phillips   16:33.67  Wills Point 
37  30  Kayla Hale    16:34.82  Kemp 
38  31  Abby Bell    16:36.82  Kemp 
39  32  Paige Warren    16:39.00  The Shelton 
40  33  Maria Galvez    16:40.00  Kemp 
41  34  Merideth Velezquez  16:41.90  Ennis High School 
42  35  Grace Alston    16:46.93  Ennis High School 
43  36  Mia White    16:49.82  The Shelton 
44  37  Allison Fuller    16:52.70  Crandall 
45    Bailey Miller    17:07.59  Ovilla Christian 
46  38  Jessica Gomez    17:11.23  Ennis High School 
47  39  Melanie Netto    17:17.17  Ferris 
48    Karen Segura    17:17.62  Rice 
49  40  Janice Saulters    17:32.57  Crandall 
50    Briana Strong    17:37.68  Ovilla Christian 
51  41  Jazmine Ibarra    17:40.01  Ferris 
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52    Deborah Diaz    17:51.29  Mexia High School 
53  42  Melissa Roach    17:58.75  Corsicana Mildred 
54    Rosario Martinez  18:21.15  Rice 
55  43  Kasandra Duenas  18:58.59  Ferris 
56  44  Haley Thomas    18:59.07  The Shelton 
57  45  Taylor Arnett    19:19.45  Corsicana Mildred 
58    Grace Loveless    19:32.67  Rice 
59    Amber Gregory    19:32.82  Van 
60  46  Adriana Luedtke  20:20.79  The Shelton 
61  47  Alexa Supak    21:38.01  Corsicana Mildred 
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JV Boys 
 
PLACE   TEAM                  POINTS     PLACES OF FINISHERS                  AVG. TIME   SPREAD 
 
1  Kaufman  15  1  2  3  4  5  6   19:13.42  1:23.98 
2  Mexia     57  8  9  10  12  18  19   22:19.48  4:46.67 
3  Kemp     69  11  13  14  15  16  17   23:33.56  2:11.39 
 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
1.   Kaufman 
1  Tyler Kotwitz  18:42.31 
2  Cesar Rocha  18:52.20 
3  Austin Mitchell  18:59.46 
4  Cruz Chavez  19:26.85 
5  Cameron Garcia 20:06.29 
6  Justo Ramirez  20:24.93 
7  Aj Hurtado  20:30.09 
Total Time = 96:07.14     Total Places = 15 
 
2.   Mexia High School 
8  Emmanuel Carrillo  20:34.26 
9  Guillermo Mendoza  20:46.82 
10  Fermin Rivera    21:33.50 
12  LaVictor McKnight  23:21.89 
18  Jorge Garduno    25:20.93 
19  Jose Martinez    26:13.71 
20  Miguel Guerra    26:13.96 
Total Time = 111:37.42     Total Places = 57 
 
3.   Kemp High School 
11  Ishmael Morales  22:01.53 
13  Jay Kohlemier    23:33.25 
14  Alex Cooper    23:58.28 
15  Gage Myers    24:01.84 
16  Geraldo Vega    24:12.92 
17  Jake Hibdon    24:26.98 
Total Time = 117:47.82     Total Places = 69 
         
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME          TEAM          
 
1  1  Tyler Kotwitz  18:42.31  Kaufman 
2  2  Cesar Rocha  18:52.20  Kaufman 
3  3  Austin Mitchell  18:59.46  Kaufman 
4  4  Cruz Chavez  19:26.85  Kaufman 
5    Aaron Groom  19:59.54  Ovilla Christian 
6  5  Cameron Garcia 20:06.29  Kaufman 
7    Sebastian Tobar 20:09.10  Ennis High School 
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8    Mikey Halperin 20:10.34  The Shelton 
9    Cameron Boren 20:14.35  Mabank 
10  6  Justo Ramirez  20:24.93  Kaufman 
11  7  Aj Hurtado  20:30.09  Kaufman 
12  8  E  Carrillo  20:34.26  Mexia High School 
13  9  G  Mendoza  20:46.82  Mexia High School 
14    Israel Lopez  20:48.17  Kaufman 
15    John Grimes  20:52.21  Crandall 
16    Josh Odom  20:54.75  Mabank 
17    Jacob Bishop  21:04.95  Mabank 
18    Josh Polley  21:16.62  Ovilla Christian 
19  10  Fermin Rivera  21:33.50  Mexia High School 
20    Nathan Boyd  22:00.93  Ovilla Christian 
21  11  I  Morales  22:01.53  Kemp High School 
22    Rance Smith  22:37.62  Kaufman 
23    G Bearden  22:47.23  Crandall 
24    Jace Capehart  22:49.39  Mabank 
25  12  L  McKnight  23:21.89  Mexia High School 
26  13  Jay Kohlemier  23:33.25  Kemp High School 
27    Keith Amarillo  23:33.50  Kaufman 
28  14  Alex Cooper  23:58.28  Kemp High School 
29  15  Gage Myers  24:01.84  Kemp High School 
30  16  Geraldo Vega  24:12.92  Kemp High School 
31  17  Jake Hibdon  24:26.98  Kemp High School 
32    Adam Short  25:10.06  Wills Point 
33  18  Jorge Garduno  25:20.93  Mexia High School 
34    A  Gonzales  25:37.70  Ferris 
35  19  Jose Martinez  26:13.71  Mexia High School 
36  20  Miguel Guerra  26:13.96  Mexia High School 
37    Miguel Ibarra  26:15.17  Ferris 
38    A Gonzales  27:29.28  Ferris 
39    K Montgomery  27:57.76  Mexia High School 
40    Alec Graham  30:06.53  The Shelton 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tex
as

Trac
k.c

om



JV Girls 
 
PLACE   TEAM                POINTS      PLACES OF FINISHERS                  AVG. TIME   SPREAD 
 
1  Kaufman  15  1  2  3  4  5  7  8 15:18.69  1:54.14 
2  Wills Point  48  6  9  10  11  12  13   19:02.01  5:15.87 
 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
1.   Kaufman 
1  Jasmine Venegas  14:27.48 
2  Jannah Burrows   14:35.79 
3  Kendall Pearson   14:55.31 
4  Brynn Smith    16:13.23 
5  Fantasy Chavez    16:21.62 
7  Lia Chalk    16:30.17 
8  Danielle Prox    17:12.23 
Total Time = 76:33.45     Total Places = 15 
 
2.   Wills Point 
6  Samantha O'bier  16:28.45 
9  Motana Delacruz  17:42.56 
10  Selma Ortiz    19:04.03 
11  Jasmine     20:10.70 
12  Aubrey Price    21:44.32 
13  Emily Forsythe    21:44.70 
Total Time = 95:10.07     Total Places = 48 
         
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME          TEAM          
 
1  1  J Venegas  14:27.48  Kaufman 
2  2  Jannah Burrows 14:35.79  Kaufman 
3  3  Kendall Pearson 14:55.31  Kaufman 
4    Carson Marsh  15:48.57  Mabank 
5    Heather Bayless 16:01.61  Mabank 
6  4  Brynn Smith  16:13.23  Kaufman 
7  5  Fantasy Chavez 16:21.62  Kaufman 
8  6  S  O'bier  16:28.45  Wills Point 
9  7  Lia Chalk  16:30.17  Kaufman 
10    Alba Villa  17:11.36  Ennis High School 
11  8  Danielle Prox  17:12.23  Kaufman 
12    Fatima Ramos  17:15.67  Crandall 
13    Jill Odom  17:20.01  Mabank 
14    Gracie Williams 17:27.67  Kaufman 
15    Jodi Cox  17:29.28  Kemp 
16    Jazmime McCall 17:29.67  Crandall 
17  9  M Delacruz  17:42.56  Wills Point 
18    LeChelle Atkins 18:33.59  Kemp 
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19    Chelsea Cooper 18:35.45  Crandall 
20    A LaGuardia  18:49.82  Kemp 
21    Cristal Calvillo  19:01.86  Mexia High School 
22  10  Selma Ortiz  19:04.03  Wills Point 
23    Julissa Rivera  19:08.56  Mexia High School 
24    Taylor Porter  19:14.17  Mexia High School 
25    Brianna Pavatt  19:14.71  Kemp 
26    Kallie Moreloc  19:22.67  Corsicana Mildred 
27    Karlie Casaday  20:03.28  Corsicana Mildred 
28  11  Jasmine   20:10.70  Wills Point 
29    Lexie Hawkins  20:13.39  Mabank 
30    Peyton Gilreath 20:38.90  Kaufman 
31  12  Aubrey Price  21:44.32  Wills Point 
32  13  Emily Forsythe  21:44.70  Wills Point 
33    Sara Clark  23:11.20  Mexia High School 
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MS Girls 
 
PLACE   TEAM                POINTS      PLACES OF FINISHERS                  AVG. TIME   SPREAD 
 
1  Kaufman  25  2  3  5  6  9  10   16:27.13  2:39.50 
2  Kemp     40  1  4  8  13  14     17:23.30  4:32.21 
3  Ferris    61  7  11  12  15  16  17   19:36.64  5:58.59 
 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
1.   Kaufman 
2  Taylor Farnsworth  15:26.01 
3  Leslie Gonzalez    15:41.15 
5  Hanna Duncan    16:25.18 
6  Chantal Lopez    16:37.81 
9  Kaitlyn Stambaugh  18:05.51 
10  Isabel Valadez    18:07.89 
Total Time = 82:15.69     Total Places = 25 
 
2.   Kemp 
1  Calli Camacho  14:59.31 
4  Jordan Cox  15:44.14 
8  Evelyn Mireles  17:55.76 
13  Alicia Dennis  18:45.78 
14  Kayla Gage  19:31.53 
Total Time = 86:56.53     Total Places = 40 
 
3.   Ferris 
7  Edith Carreon    16:50.96 
11  Lillie Commons    18:24.23 
12  Joseline Pita    18:40.01 
15  Fatima Mendez   21:18.42 
16  Berenice Arreola  22:49.56 
17  Jennifer Arreola   23:42.14 
Total Time = 98:03.20     Total Places = 61 
         
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME          TEAM          
 
1    Gabbi Girouard 14:31.45  Crandall 
2  1  Calli Camacho  14:59.31  Kemp  
3  2  T  Farnsworth  15:26.01  Kaufman 
4    G  Sandoval  15:31.82  Ennis  
5  3  Leslie Gonzalez 15:41.15  Kaufman 
6  4  Jordan Cox  15:44.14  Kemp  
7  5  Hanna Duncan  16:25.18  Kaufman 
8    Jenna Supak  16:28.78  Corsicana Mildred 
9  6  Chantal Lopez  16:37.81  Kaufman 
10  7  Edith Carreon  16:50.96  Ferris 
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11    Alison Andrade 16:54.61  Ennis 
12    Kat Roy   17:28.43  Crandall 
13    S  Chapman  17:43.96  Mabank 
14  8  Evelyn Mireles  17:55.76  Kemp 
15  9  K Stambaugh  18:05.51  Kaufman 
16  10  Isabel Valadez  18:07.89  Kaufman 
17    Jilian Smith  18:15.17  Kemp 
18  11  Lillie Commons  18:24.23  Ferris 
19    Lauren Hines  18:27.48  Corsicana Mildred 
20    K  Mensinger  18:37.68  Ovilla Christian 
21  12  Joseline Pita  18:40.01  Ferris 
22  13  Alicia Dennis  18:45.78  Kemp 
23  14  Kayla Gage  19:31.53  Kemp 
24    A Montano  20:13.68  Ennis 
25    Alex Arnett  20:47.25  Corsicana Mildred 
26    J  Mayfield  20:60.00  Crandall 
27    C  Roberts  21:01.53  Crandall 
28  15  F Mendez  21:18.42  Ferris 
29  16  B Arreola  22:49.56  Ferris 
30  17  Jennifer Arreola 23:42.14  Ferris 
31    Shelby Carroll  25:14.76  Ovilla Christian 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tex
as

Trac
k.c

om



MS Boys 
 
PLACE   TEAM                POINTS     PLACES OF FINISHERS                  AVG. TIME  SPREAD 
 
1  Kemp     22  1  2  4  7  8  9  10 14:40.72  2:32.60 
2  Ovilla Christian  37  3  5  6  11  12  13  14 15:55.62  2:44.57  
 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
1.   Kemp  
1  Luis Garcia    13:14.07 
2  John Brooks    13:48.15 
4  Alex Wilson    14:53.35 
7  Josh Summerhill  15:41.35 
8  Hector Hernandez  15:46.68 
9  Ricky Ontiveros   16:12.35 
10  Cameron Clamon  16:14.28 
Total Time = 73:23.63     Total Places = 22 
 
2.   Ovilla Christian 
3  Cade Allbright    14:38.98 
5  Luke Adams    15:00.23 
6  Joe Vincent    15:18.15 
11  Manny Velastegui  17:17.20 
12  Caden Large    17:23.56 
13  Mark Nicholas    17:46.28 
14  Corbin Ballard    17:46.56 
Total Time = 79:38.13     Total Places = 37 
         
 PLACE  SCORE          FINISHER          TIME          TEAM          
 
1  1  Luis Garcia  13:14.07  Kemp 
2    Adam Foster  13:26.26  Crandall 
3    Ishmael Leal  13:34.07  Ennis  
4    Spencer Keith  13:35.04  Kaufman 
5  2  John Brooks  13:48.15  Kemp  
6    Jose Loera  13:58.09  Ennis 
7    Enrique Najera  14:11.07  Crandall 
8    L  Moreno  14:25.35  Ferris 
9  3  Cade Allbright  14:38.98  Ovilla Christian 
10  4  Alex Wilson  14:53.35  Kemp 
11  5  Luke Adams  15:00.23  Ovilla Christian 
12    Alex Glass  15:00.87  Kemp 
13  6  Joe Vincent  15:18.15  Ovilla Christian 
14  7  J Summerhill  15:41.35  Kemp 
15  8  H  Hernandez  15:46.68  Kemp 
16    Isaac Perez  16:02.60  Ennis  
17  9  Ricky Ontiveros 16:12.35  Kemp  
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18    Patrick Mitchell 16:13.32  Kaufman 
19  10  C  Clamon  16:14.28  Kemp  
20    Colton Dyer  16:29.73  Kemp  
21    Gerardo Perez  16:34.71  Kemp  
22    Carson Casaday 16:44.46  Corsicana Mildred 
23  11  M Velastegui  17:17.20  Ovilla Christian 
24    Colton Mitchell 17:21.29  Kaufman 
25  12  Caden Large  17:23.56  Ovilla Christian 
26    Jake McDonald  17:32.43  Kemp  
27  13  Mark Nicholas  17:46.28  Ovilla Christian 
28  14  Corbin Ballard  17:46.56  Ovilla Christian 
29    Garret Hukil  18:03.43  Kemp  
30    Drew Harris  18:07.78  Ovilla Christian 
31    Luis Soto  18:55.39  Kemp 
32    Austin Williams 18:57.31  Kemp  
33    Justin Kilzer  19:02.95  Ovilla Christian 
34    Joel Astbury  19:11.25  Ovilla Christian 
35    Dylan Nickols  19:45.32  Kemp  
36    N Rodgers  19:51.60  Ovilla Christian 
37    Jacob Shelton  20:04.29  Ovilla Christian 
38    Adrian Hydock  20:11.00  Ovilla Christian 
39    Isaac Perez  20:31.04  Kemp  
40    Jordan Kiefer  20:50.25  Ovilla Christian 
41    Moises Gamez  21:17.79  Kemp  
42    Rodney Jena  21:53.35  Kemp  
43    Cole Nix  22:26.67  Kemp 
44    Zack Johnson  22:42.42  Ovilla Christian 
45    Mikey Pavatt  24:47.62  Kemp  
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